CH \$90.00 3797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375027 Stylesheet Version v1.2

MERGER

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INFORMA INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		12/03/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFORMA BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	52 VANDERBILT	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3797106	ZEPHYR ONDEMAND
Registration Number:	2017606	STYLEADVISOR
Registration Number:	3890856	ZEPHYR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com,

valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Starshak	
SIGNATURE:	/kathryn starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

Total Attachments: 11

source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0584 source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page2.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page3.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page5.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page6.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page7.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page8.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page9.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page10.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page10.tif source=informa investment solutions to informa business information inc merger#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0585



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Gelvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

Form Must be typed

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact pame, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merget: DATE OF ORGANIZATION (1) EXACT NAME (2) JURISDICTION See attached rider listing all names, jurisdictions and dates of organization of each party to the merger (3) The foreign corporation of other entity Dis /Dis not* authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth. See attached rider listing the all foreign entities that are/are not authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth (4) Exact name of the surviving entity: Informa Business Information, Inc. (5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which the surviving entity will be organized: <u>Massachusetts</u> (6) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: January 1, 2016 (7-8) For each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger:** (check appropriate box) The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization. OR. The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders. (9) Participation of each other domestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

^{*} Check appropriate box

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

(10) Artach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
(11) Arrach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business cosporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
(12) State the executive office eddress of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:

(number, street, city or soum, state. zip code)

Signed	by: Informa Business Information Thomas C. Etter, Vice President	a, Inc.	(signature of authorized individual)		ARTONIO A	
	Chairman of the board of director	5,				
	President,					
	Other officer, Vice President					
	Court-appointed fiduciary,					
on this	Afd	_day of	December	, <u></u> , ,	2015	
Signed b	y. LE	The state of the s	The state of the s	Northwest of Establish (April 1984)		
	Citeline, Inc. Thomas C. Etter, Vice Preside	១៥	(signature of authorized individual)			
	Chairman of the board of directors	; ₂	•	. •		
	President,					
Z	Other officer, Vice President					
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				•	
on this _	3rd	_day of	December	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	015	The second
			•		1	

Signed I	by: Datamonitor, Inc. Thomas C. Buer, Vice President (signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
Z	Other officer, Vice President	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	day of December	, 2015
Signed b	Doyle Trading Consultants, LLC (signature of authorized individual) Thomas C. Etter, Vice President	,
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
	Other officer, Vice President	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this _	3rd day of December	, 2015

Signed i	Emerging Portfolio Fund I Thomas C. Etter, Vice Pres	Research, In	C. (signature of outhorized individual)		-
	Chairman of the board of direct	ors,			
	President,				
Z	Other officer, Vice President	•	•		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this	3rd.	day of	December	, 2015	
Signed b)V:	And the state of t			
	iMoneyNet, Inc. Thomas C. Etter, Vice Presi	dent	(signature of authorized individual)	. ,	
	Chairman of the board of direct	oct,	•		
	President,		•		
7	Other officer, Vice President			•	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this	3rd	day of	December	, 2015	

	U	TO A SHARE THE REAL PROPERTY.		•	
Signed by:	na Economica, Inc.	ALBORRA CONT.	A 1 . 2 . 5 . 7 71		
	as C. Ener, Vice Presid	.ent	(signature of authorized individual)		
☐ Chairmen	of the board of director	E,			
☐ President,					
Ø Other office	±r, Vice President			•	
🛮 Сошт-арр	ointed fiduciary,			•	
on this	_3rd /	_day of	December	 2015	
Signed by:	Halad			:	
Inform	a Financial Informatio s C. Etter, Vice Preside		(signature of authorized individual)		,
☐ Chairman	of the board of director	3,			
🗇 President,					
D Other offic	er, Vice President				•
☐ Court-app	ointed fiduciary,		,		
on this	3rd	_day of _	December	 2015	· ·

Signed I		and the second s	
·	Informa Investment Solutions, Inc. Thomas C. Etter, Vice President	(signature of authorized individual)	77.C33.4.4 We
	Chairman of the board of directors,		•
	President,		
Z	Other officer, Vice President		
	Court-appointed fiduciary;		4
on this .	day of	December	, 2015
Signed b	y: ASS		
	Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. Thomas C. Etter, Vice President	(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,		
	President,		
7	Other officer, Vice President		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this _	3rd day of	<u>December</u>	, 2015

Signed	by: Informa Research Services, Inc. Thomas C. Etter, Vice President	(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,		
İ	President,		
	Other officer, Vice President		
,	Court-appointed fiduciary,	•	
on this	day of	December	, <u>2015 · </u>
Signed l	Dy: \\	The second secon	way was a special and a specia
_	- ase-	ignature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,		
	President,	•	
Z	Other officer, Vice President		
Ē	Courr-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	. 3rd day of	December	, 2015

Signed l	Sagient Research Systems, Inc. Thomas C. Etter, Vice President (signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
, II	President,	
Ø	Other officer, Vice President	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	3rd day of December	, <u>2015</u>
Signed b	y. Algeria	
ω.	Summit Strategies, Inc. (signature of authorized individual) Thomas C. Etter, Vice President	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
Z	Other officer, Vice President	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this _	Grd day of December	, 2015

RIDER TO ARTICLES OF MERGER INVOLVING DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS, FOREIGN CORPORATIONS OR FOREIGN OTHER ENTITIES

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1) Exact Name	(2) Jurisdiction	Date of Organization	(3) Is/Is Not Authorized to Conduct Business in the Commonwealth
Informa Business Information, Inc.	Massachusetts	August 21, 1980	N/A
Citeline, Inc.	Delaware	December 4, 2000	, Is
Datamonitor, Inc.	Delaware	February 22, 1994	Is
Doyle Trading Consultants, LLC	New York	August 16, 2002	Is Not
Emerging Portfolio Fund Research, Inc.	Massachusetts	January 9, 1995	N/A
il/loneyNet, Inc.	Massachusetis	July 25, 1977	N/A
Informa Economics, Inc.	Tennessee	August 26, 1977	. Is Not
Informa Financial Information, Inc.	Massachusetis	March 30, 1989	N/A
Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.	Massachusetts	June 19, 2001	. N/A
Informa Investment Solutions, Inc.	New York	May 2, 1984	Īs
Informa Research Services, Inc.	Delaware	August 2, 1993	Is Not
Life Science Analytics, Inc.	Pennsylvania	May 19, 1998	Is
Sagient Research Systems, Inc.	Delaware	May 13, 1999	Is Not
Summit Strategies, Inc.	Massachusetts	January 2, 1990	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0595 MA SOC Filing Number: 201553929570 Date: 12/7/2015 1:01:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 07, 2015 01:01 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

Spling Successful A

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE ALL CLERK L.V.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 03/01/2016